# OP \$165.00 1895007

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM340373

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brasseler USA, Inc.		05/04/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Peter Brasseler Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	One Brasseler Boulevard	
City:	Savannah	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31419	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1895007	DIALITE
Registration Number:	1941313	E-CUTTER
Registration Number:	1393791	
Registration Number:	1851403	NAVIFLEX NT
Registration Number:	3095263	DURACUT
Registration Number:	3207707	ET

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jyen@fchs.com

Correspondent Name: FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Mottes
SIGNATURE:	/LisaMottes/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment Agmt Inc to PBH May 2015#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0353

900323722

source=Trademark Assignment Agmt Inc to PBH May 2015#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0354

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **BRASSELER USA**, **Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at One Brasseler Boulevard, Savannah, Georgia 31419 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter collectively the "Trademarks") and;

WHEREAS, **PETER BRASSELER HOLDINGS**, **LLC**, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at One Brasseler Boulevard, Savannah, Georgia 31419 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks.

BRASSELER USA, Inc.	PETER BRASSELER HOLDINGS, LLC
By: Don L. Waters Name: President & CEO	By: Am Water
Name: Preside + 1 C60	Name: Don L. Wates
Title:	Title: President VCEO

Signed at Savanch Georgia this 4th day of May, 2015.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0355

# **SCHEDULE A**

<u>Trademark</u> <u>U.S. Registration No.</u>

DIALITE 1,895,007

E-CUTTER 1,941,313

1,393,791

NAVIFLEX NT 1,851,403

DURACUT 3,095,263

ET 3,207,707

FCHS\_WS 9221057v1.doc

**RECORDED: 05/05/2015** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0356